

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 6519/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in RFA No.2042/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUS. & EXPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.NAYYAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6833 & 6866 of 2008  
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC Nos. 7056, 7086 & 7090 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLPs and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.Ps. is granted.

Issue notice.

Ad interim stay in the matter of payment of enhanced amount, pending  
further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER